
 

Plans for the academic year 2023-24 
 
P2-P7 Children will return to school on Tuesday 29th August 
for the new academic year. Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th & 
Thursday 31st  August are half days. No school dinners will be 
served.   
 
Friday 1st September is our first full day, school dinners will be 
served to children who qualify for free school meals & 
available to purchase if not on free meals 
 
P1 – phased start date. Parents notified of1st day start date. 
 

Please note that our school uniform is available to purchase from Truly Fare Primary 

- St Josephs Slate Street – Truly Fare Belfast & Cahill's Schoolwear 

 

Truly Fare 
Children's Clothes Shop 
483 Falls Rd 
Belfast BT12 6DE 
028 9023 6374 
 
 
ST JOSEPH’S PRIMARY SCHOOL HOLIDAY LIST 2023/24 
 
Children’s holiday schedule  
 
Bank Holiday   Monday 28th August  
 
Hallowe’en     Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November (includes Fri 3rd Nov) 
 
Christmas      Friday 25th December – Fri 5th January (includes Fri 5th Jan) 
 
Mid-term       Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February (includes Fri 16th Feb) 
 
St Patrick’s     Bank Holiday Monday 18th March 
Day 
 
Easter             Friday 29th March – Friday 5th April (includes Fri 5th April) 
 
May Day       Monday 6th May  
 
Bank  hol.     Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May (includes Fri 31st May) 
 
School finishes Friday 28th June 2024 

 
 

https://trulyfarebelfast.com/collections/primary-st-josephs-slate-street
https://trulyfarebelfast.com/collections/primary-st-josephs-slate-street

